RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 292209 ADOPTED ON _ SEP 2 7 1999

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Berryman & Henigar Consultants, Inc., for the design of La Jolla/ Pacific Beach Trunk Sewer-Chelsea Street Relocation, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR
292209

together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$558,258 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-215.0, Annual Allocation-Infrastructure Upgrade and Replacement to Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-194.0, Annual Allocation-Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation..

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$558,258 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-194.0, Annual Allocation-Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Ву

John F. Kirk, Deputy

JGK:mr 09/10/99

Aud.Cert:2000259

Or.Dept:Eng&CP

R-2000-309

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING -2000259

forth in	the	HEREB` foregoir wise una	ng resol	ΠFY tha ution is	it the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the alury, or is a	lotment o	of funds for d to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount Purpose		Fund								
Date		By:								
, Birre		TOND		OKG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOONT	EQUIF	PACIEIT	AMOUNT
	-									
			·							
	-			 						
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		TOTALA	MOUNT	
TOTAL AMOUNT									MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE
purpose Treasur same a anticipa Not to	e of ry, o are to ated to o Ex	said con r are an o be dra to come ceed \$	etract, the ticipated twn, and into the	nat sufficed to condition that the Treasury	tient moneys ne into the ne said mon y, to the cred 58,258.00	s to meet t Treasury, ey now ad lit of said a	he obligation to the cred ctually in th	ons of sai lit of the le Treasu	d contract appropriation ry, together	ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys cumbered.
Vend	lor	Berryma	n & Her	nigar Cor	nsultants, Inc	C.	. ,			
Purp	ose	To autho	rize the	transfer	from CIP 46	6-215.0 and	d expenditu	re of fund	s for the La	Jolla/Pacific
		Beach T	runk Se	wer - Ch	elsea Street	: Relocation	n project.			
Date		September 3, 1999				By: Ilflany Barton				
						200/10/2010 10 0	V. Jud	ITOR (AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY				AC	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 1	PY O	FUND 41506	773	ORG. 960	ACCOUNT 4278	ORDER 462150	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$558,258.00
	1			L		1		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$558,258.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE

R-292209

SEP 2 7 1999

AC 2000259